fund from the Treasury Account of Kerala Water Authority – Government
order cancelled - orders issued - reg.

WATER RESOURCES (WS-B) DEPARTMENT

ORDER
       Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority, as per letter read as 1st
paper above has requested to refund the resumed amount of 14,99,249/-
(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two hundred and Forty Nine
Only) from the PSTSB Account No.703011400000079 of Kerala Water
Authority, PH Circle Kollam with District Treasury Kollam on 22.06.2024.
      2. Government,  vide  orders  read as 4 th paper above,  accorded sanction,
to release an amount of Rupees 14,99,249/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Ninety
Nine Thousand Two hundred and Forty Nine Only) to the PSTSB Account
No.703011400000079 of Kerala Water Authority, PH Circle Kollam for
current financial year subject to circular read as 2nd paper.
     3.   Later, on further examination,  it is found that the said Government
order is not in order and is incomplete in view of the Circular read as 3rd